

**Special Case 90 of 2022**

**Order No. 7**

**Dated: 16.12.2022**

Today is fixed for awaiting final report from the concerned P.S.

One prayer for extension of time already received 15.12.2022. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Fix 24.01.2023 for final report.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore (I/C)