

**Special Court Case 90 of 2022**

**Order No. 15**

**Dated: 17.04.2024**

**18.04.2024**

As 17.04.2024 was declared holiday on account of “ Ram Navami “ as per Hon’ble High Court’s notification number 70-G.S. Dated, Kolkata, the 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 , the case record is put up today.

As stipulated by the previous order the case was fixed for I.O’s report. One investigation progress report has been received. Let it be kept with the record.

Call for complete investigation report from the I.O.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of order no. 14 dt. 24.01.2024 be sent to Deputy Commissioner of police, South West Division, Kolkata Police for his information and further action.

Fix 26-06-2024 for I.O’s report.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore