

SPL 90 OF 2022

Order No. 19

Dated:07-04--2025

Today is fixed for I/O report

Ld PP in charge is present. No report is received

One prayer is recived from the behala P/S praying for time filing final report

The prayer is heard concedard and allow

Defacto complaint is present filed by hazira

The case is adjourment today ends of justice

Fix 13-05-2025 for I/O report

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore