

**Spl 90 of 2022**

Order No. 23

Dated: 17-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition filed by D/ complaint .

Ld PP in charge is present.

The record is taken up for hearing .Heard in full .

Petition is allow .

D/complaint copy received .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice

Fix 06-03- 2026 for issue notice .

by me

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge  
1 Court, Alipore